

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16284/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2011 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WPL No. 624/2011

UTTAM SADASHIV SHELTE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COLLECTOR (ENC/REM), AND.DVN&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

c/c of the impugned

Date: 18/07/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Mamta Saxena, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    A.N. Singh, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that  
this petition raises an important question as to whether  
transit accommodation can be less than 225 sq. ft. He,  
however, makes it clear that the petitioners      are      not  
seeking stay and they only want the legal position to be  
clarified.

In view of the said submission, issue notice.

.....2.

- 2 -

Interim prayer rejected. The submission of learned  
counsel for the petitioners that the petitioners will  
vacate the present accommodation and move to transit  
accommodation is recorded.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, learned counsel appears on  
caveat and accepts notice for respondent No.4.      Notice to  
others.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master